reflects the pro-forma EBITDA that the Company expects would have been generated had the Acquisitions been part of the Group for the full year ended 30 June 2016.  The forecast financial
information also assumes 2% higher dairy and Mixed animal practice revenue in the first half of FY16 due to seasonal phasing.

4.8 PRO-FORMA HISTORICAL AGGREGATED BALANCE SHEET
The unaudited actual and pro-forma balance sheet is presented as at 30 June 2015 in Table 5 below and with the exception of
Country Vet Wholesaling Pty Ltd and Apiam Animal Health Ltd which are required to have audited accounts, it is based on an
aggregation of unaudited accounts. The unaudited pro-forma balance sheet is based on the unaudited actual balance sheet as
at 30 June 2015 adjusted for certain pro-forma adjustments to reflect the impact of the Acquisitions, change in capital structure
that will take place as part of the Offer and certain other transactions as set out below, as if it was in place as at 30 June 2015.

 Prospectus .61

Table 5: Pro-forma historical aggregated balance sheet

Pro-forma balance
sheet $'000 Note 30 June

2015 actual Pre-Listing Impact of
the Offer

Impact of the
Acquisitions

30 June 2015
pro-forma

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash 1 20 (275) 26,844 (24,677) 1,913

Trade and other receivables - 5,242 4,518 9,760

Inventory - 7,333 2,756 10,089

Other current assets 15 (304) 200 19 (69)

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 35 11,996 27,044 (17,383) 21,693

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant & equipment - 1,900 - 3,356 5,257

Goodwill & intangibles 2 - 247 - 46,050 46,296

Investments - 2,067 - (2,067) -

Deferred tax asset 3 31 340 923 773 2,066

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
ASSETS 31 4,553 923 48,112 53,619

TOTAL ASSETS 66 16,549 27,967 30,729 75,312

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade & other payables 113 5,437 - 3,383 8,933

Finance liabilities 4 - - 600 - 600

Provision for employee
entitlement - 1,080 - 2,371 3,452

Provision for tax - 201 - 278 479

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 113 6,718 600 6,032 13,463

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Financial liabilities 5 - 4,653 7,387 783 12,823

Deferred consideration - - - 3,500 3,500

Other non-current liabilities - 52 - - 52

Provision for employee
entitlement - 52 - 187 239

TOTAL NON CURRENT
LIABILITIES - 4,757 7,387 4,470 16,614

TOTAL LIABILITIES 113 11,475 7,987 10,503 30,077

NET ASSETS (47) 5,074 19,981 20,226 45,235

EQUITY

Retained profits (187) - (2,911) - (3,098)

Minority interest acquisition
reserve 6 - - - (2,355) (2,355)

Corporate re-organisation reserve 7 - (29,939) - - (29,939)

Non-controlling interest 8 - 6,075 - (5,244) 831

Issued capital 9 140 28,938 22,892 27,826 79,796

TOTAL EQUITY (47) 5,074 19,981 20,226 45,235

62. Apiam Animal Health Limited

Notes:
1. $0.3 million negative balance is brought on from CRG entities in the prelisting transaction.  Cash increases by $26.8 million as a result of the cash proceeds from the offer ($23.0 million) and
proceeds of the debt drawdown ($12.7 million) and is offset by retiring of existing debt ($4.6 million) and the combined cost of the offer and debt raise ($4.3 million).  Cash is then reduced by
$24.7 million as a result of applying it to the cash component in accordance with the Acquisition Agreements.  The cash to acquire the Acquisitions is $0.9 million less than the Consideration as